Rev Date:  11/06/2019  1           www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice               marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
CML_X5R Series
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Features:
• Lead free, Halogen free, RoHS and REACH compliant
• -55 °C to 85 °C operating temperature range
• EIA sizes 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210 and 1812
• Capacitance offering from 0.047 uF to 100 uF
How to Order
Electrical Specifications
Construction
 1 - Ceramic layers (dielectric)
2 - Inner electrodes
3 - Base termination
4 - Nickel plating layer
5 - Tin plating layer
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
C M L 0 4 0 2 X 5 R 1 0 4 K T 5 0 V
Code  Code Description Code
EIA Code Capacitance J ± 5%
473 0.047 uF K ± 10%
104 0.1 uF
105 1 uF
106 10 uF
107 100 uF
Max Working
Description Code Code 0.1pF to 0.10uF (E12) Description Size Quantity Voltage
Product Series Size Dielectric Capacitance Range Tolerance (*) Packaging
0805 25 V
CML
Multilayer
Ceramic
0402 X5R
T
7" Paper Reel
Refer to Packaging Specifications
10 V
0603 7" Plastic Tape 16 V
1812
1206 50 V
1210
(*) Other tolerances may be available.  Contact factory.
Dielectric
Code Code Description 10 V 16 V 25 V 50 V
-
-
- -
10 uF
-
68 uF - 100 uF
- -
-
33 uF - 47 uF
± 10%K
0.47 uF - 2.2 uF
0.12 uF - 0.47 uF -
150 pF - 0.39 uF
0.12 uF - 2.2 uF
0.47 uF - 1 uF
Standard Tolerance Capacitance Range
0.012 uF - 0.1 uF
120 pF - 0.039 uF
0.12 uF - 0.47 uF -
Type / Code
K ± 10%CML0603 X5R
CML0402 X5R K ± 10%
Note:  J = ± 5% tolerance may be available
CML1206 X5R K ± 10%
CML1812 X5R K ± 10%
4.7 uF - 22 uF
150 pF - 4.7 uF
33 uF - 47 uF -CML1210
-
-
10 uF
15 uF - 22 uF -
X5R K ± 10%
-
4.7 uF - 6.8 uF